



Articles of Incorporation of

Scott J. Schweickert, P.A.

The undersigned person, acting as incorporator for the purpose of forming a stock business corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article 1.

The name and principal office address of the corporation is:

NAME: Scott J. Schweickert, P.A. ADDRESS: 325 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134

<u>Article 2.</u> Statement of Purpose:

The Practice of Legal Services.

<u>Article 3</u>. The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual.

<u>Article 4.</u> The total amount of initial capitalization of this corporation is \$1,000

<u>Article 5.</u>

The total number of shares of common capital stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is 1000

<u>Article 6.</u> This stock shall have \$1,00 value.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1 of 3

413000214061

PAGE 02/04

EMPIRE CORP

9696889908 18

06,25/2013 04:31 30

<u>Article 7.</u>

The initial registered agent of this corporation is:

Scott J. Schweickert

By his or her signature at the end of this document, this person acknowledges acceptance of the responsibilities as registered agent of this corporation.

Article 8.

The initial address of the office of the registered agent of this corporation is:

Scott J. Schweickert 325 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, FL. 33134

Article 9.

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Scott J. Schweickert 325 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, FL. 33134

<u>Article 10.</u> The number of directors of this corporation is 1 (ONE).

Article 11.

The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are as follows:

2 of 3

TITLE:	DIRECTOR
NAME:	Scott J. Schweickert
ADDRESS:	325 Almeria Avenue
	Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Article 12.

This corporation shall have preemptive rights for all shareholders.

EWPIRE CORP

3026333666



Article 13.

ا با ت

÷

The following are preferences and limitations on the common stock of this corporation: NONE

<u>Article 14.</u> This corporation adopts the following additional articles: NONE

I certify that all of the facts stated in these Articles of Incorporation are true and correct and are made for the purpose of forming a business corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Dated: 09/25/2013

The undersigned authorized representative of an incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on 09/25/2013.

I acknowledge my appointment as registered agent of this corporation and accept the appointment.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3 of 3

BY SCOTT J. SCHWEICKERT

Date: 09/25/13

SECRETARY OF STATE JIVISICN OF COBPORATIONS 13 SEP 25 PH 12: 37	
---	--

HIBUDDIVOU

9696889998 18:00 8102/92/60

3000214061

EMPIRE CORP

PAGE 04/04